LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012
First Preference By Ballot Box Report
Montrose & District Ward

04/05/2012

Numbers of Preferences allocated to
each Candidate

BOX AMS/001 (combined with AMS/002) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD 44 20 32 9 5 11
Bill DUFF 47 74 33 15 2 2
David MAY 38 49 32 15 10 4
Ina PATON 27 15 20 17 12 10
Mark SALMOND 78 45 41 11 3 4
Paul Michael VALENTINE 66 57 17 13 8 4
BOX AMS/002 (combined with AMS/001) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX AMS/003 (combined with AMS/004) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD 30 16 20 9 3 15
Bill DUFF 46 74 9 10 9 2
David MAY 36 33 36 10 11 2
Ina PATON 34 7 25 13 10 6
Mark SALMOND 60 33 31 10 3 5
Paul Michael VALENTINE 59 56 25 6 2 3
BOX AMS/004 (combined with AMS/003) 1st 2nd 3rd 4Ath 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX AMS/005 (combined with AMS/006) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD 34 26 34 21 8 19
Bill DUFF 53 65 19 15 11 5
David MAY 35 55 33 16 17 2




Ina PATON 30 32 25 12 8 14
Mark SALMOND 79 39 38 20 7 6

Paul Michael VALENTINE 63 56 33 14 7 6

BOX AMS/006 (combined with AMS/005) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX AMT/001 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Andrew BOYD 21 23 20 6 4 11
Bill DUFF 47 37 17 8 5 2

David MAY 28 36 20 10 4 1

Ina PATON 14 9 15 11 11 6

Mark SALMOND 71 22 23 11 5 3

Paul Michael VALENTINE 36 60 16 5 4 4

BOX AMT/002 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Andrew BOYD 32 22 18 13 3 7

Bill DUFF 40 22 25 8 5 0

David MAY 33 44 17 8 7 3

Ina PATON 12 7 12 9 6 7

Mark SALMOND 63 32 26 5 2 3

Paul Michael VALENTINE 21 43 17 8 5 4

BOX AMU/001 (combined with AMU/002) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Andrew BOYD 59 30 20 13 8 19
Bill DUFF 57 65 16 9 5 3

David MAY 48 49 45 14 10 1

Ina PATON 19 9 26 19 8 9

Mark SALMOND 79 61 35 10 7 4

Paul Michael VALENTINE 64 62 19 5 6 5

BOX AMU/002 (combined with AMU/001) 1st 2nd 3rd 4Ath 5th 6th

Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX AMU/003 (combined with AMU/004) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

Andrew BOYD 47 33 43 13 13 10
Bill DUFF 53 61 26 14 10 6

David MAY 79 66 55 14 6 3

Ina PATON 27 19 20 17 13 15
Mark SALMOND 84 69 43 17 9 5

Paul Michael VALENTINE 60 56 19 18 6 9

BOX AMU/004 (combined with AMU/003)

Andrew BOYD




Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX AMU/005 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD 28 23 21 6 6 5
Bill DUFF 20 60 13 8 5 1
David MAY 34 21 19 10 5 3
Ina PATON 15 7 10 8 7 7
Mark SALMOND 37 30 20 5 2 5
Paul Michael VALENTINE 64 25 9 6 3 3
BOX AMV/001 (combined with AMV/002) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD 61 27 29 9 10 17
Bill DUFF 136 90 27 11 10 0
David MAY 48 54 47 16 16 4
Ina PATON 40 20 33 16 10 11
Mark SALMOND 61 55 56 21 7 10
Paul Michael VALENTINE 75 132 26 11 9 12
BOX AMV/002 (combined with AMV/001) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX AMW (combined with AMX) 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD 60 35 49 25 9 14
Bill DUFF 121 54 15 15 7 5
David MAY 130 80 50 10 6 4
Ina PATON 25 13 16 25 19 13
Mark SALMOND 63 78 60 16 9 5
Paul Michael VALENTINE 35 115 35 9 6 5
BOX AMX (combined with AMW) 1st 2nd 3rd 4Ath 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX MD POST 001,002, 003, 004, 005 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Andrew BOYD 150 96 76 34 16 46
Bill DUFF 195 202 57 34 21 6
David MAY 133 134 117 40 36 6
Ina PATON 57 42 71 54 32 36
Mark SALMOND 216 145 153 42 13 14
Paul Michael VALENTINE 183 192 69 29 11 14




BOX MD POST 002 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX MD POST 003 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX MD POST 004 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

BOX MD POST 005 (postal votes combined)

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

Manual Entry

1st

4th

5th

6th

Andrew BOYD

Bill DUFF

David MAY

Ina PATON

Mark SALMOND

Paul Michael VALENTINE

(o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (e

o|o|o|o|o|o

o|o|o|o|o|o

o|o|o|o|o|o

o|o|o|o|o|o

o|o|o|o|o|o

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

566
815
642
300
891
726
3940

351
804
621
180
609
854

3419

2

362
257
471
273
526
285
174

158
147
163
201
168
124
961

85
90
128
136
67
67
573

174
32
33

134
64
69

506




