LIVE ELECTIONS MAY 2012 First Preference By Ballot Box Report Montrose & District Ward 04/05/2012

Numbers of Preferences allocated to each Candidate

BOX AMS/001 (combined with AMS/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	44	20	32	9	5	11
Bill DUFF	47	74	33	15	2	2
David MAY	38	49	32	15	10	4
Ina PATON	27	15	20	17	12	10
Mark SALMOND	78	45	41	11	3	4
Paul Michael VALENTINE	66	57	17	13	8	4
BOX AMS/002 (combined with AMS/001)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD						
Bill DUFF						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Mark SALMOND						
Paul Michael VALENTINE						
BOX AMS/003 (combined with AMS/004)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	30	16	20	9	3	15
Bill DUFF	46	74	9	10	9	2
David MAY	36	33	36	10	11	2
Ina PATON	34	7	25	13	10	6
Mark SALMOND	60	33	31	10	3	5
Paul Michael VALENTINE	59	56	25	6	2	3
BOX AMS/004 (combined with AMS/003)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD						
Bill DUFF						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Mark SALMOND						
Paul Michael VALENTINE						
BOX AMS/005 (combined with AMS/006)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	34	26	34	21	8	19
Bill DUFF	53	65	19	15	11	5
David MAY	35	55	33	16	17	2

Ina PATON	30	32	25	12	8	14
Mark SALMOND	79	39	38	20	7	6
Paul Michael VALENTINE	63	56	33	14	7	6
BOX AMS/006 (combined with AMS/005)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	100	2110	J. G. G.	7611	Otti	- Oth
Bill DUFF						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Mark SALMOND				1		1
Paul Michael VALENTINE						
BOX AMT/001	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	21	23	20	6	4	11
Bill DUFF	47	37	17	8	5	2
David MAY	28	36	20	10	4	1
Ina PATON	14	9	15	11	11	6
Mark SALMOND	71	22	23	11	5	3
Paul Michael VALENTINE	36	60	16	5	4	4
BOX AMT/002	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	32	22	18	13	3	7
Bill DUFF	40	22	25	8	5	0
David MAY	33	44	17	8	7	3
Ina PATON	12	7	12	9	6	7
Mark SALMOND	63	32	26	5	2	3
Paul Michael VALENTINE	21	43	17	8	5	4
BOX AMU/001 (combined with AMU/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	59	30	20	13	8	19
Bill DUFF	57	65	16	9	5	3
David MAY	48	49	45	14	10	1
Ina PATON	19	9	26	19	8	9
Mark SALMOND	79	61	35	10	7	4
Paul Michael VALENTINE	64	62	19	5	6	5
BOX AMU/002 (combined with AMU/001)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD						
Bill DUFF						
David MAY				-		<u> </u>
Ina PATON				-		<u> </u>
Mark SALMOND				1	1	
IDaul Michael VAL ENTINIC						
Paul Michael VALENTINE	104	and	Ord	Ath	5th	64h
BOX AMU/003 (combined with AMU/004)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
BOX AMU/003 (combined with AMU/004) Andrew BOYD	47	33	43	13	13	10
BOX AMU/003 (combined with AMU/004) Andrew BOYD Bill DUFF	47 53	33 61	43 26	13 14	13 10	10 6
BOX AMU/003 (combined with AMU/004) Andrew BOYD Bill DUFF David MAY	47 53 79	33 61 66	43 26 55	13 14 14	13 10 6	10 6 3
BOX AMU/003 (combined with AMU/004) Andrew BOYD Bill DUFF David MAY Ina PATON	47 53 79 27	33 61 66 19	43 26 55 20	13 14 14 17	13 10 6 13	10 6 3 15
BOX AMU/003 (combined with AMU/004) Andrew BOYD Bill DUFF David MAY Ina PATON Mark SALMOND	47 53 79 27 84	33 61 66 19 69	43 26 55 20 43	13 14 14 17 17	13 10 6 13 9	10 6 3 15 5
BOX AMU/003 (combined with AMU/004) Andrew BOYD Bill DUFF David MAY Ina PATON Mark SALMOND Paul Michael VALENTINE	47 53 79 27	33 61 66 19	43 26 55 20	13 14 14 17	13 10 6 13	10 6 3 15
BOX AMU/003 (combined with AMU/004) Andrew BOYD Bill DUFF David MAY Ina PATON Mark SALMOND	47 53 79 27 84	33 61 66 19 69	43 26 55 20 43	13 14 14 17 17	13 10 6 13 9	10 6 3 15 5

Bill DUFF						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Mark SALMOND						
Paul Michael VALENTINE						
BOX AMU/005	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	28	23	21	6	6	5
Bill DUFF	20	60	13	8	5	1
David MAY	34	21	19	10	5	3
Ina PATON	15	7	10	8	7	7
Mark SALMOND	37	30	20	5	2	5
Paul Michael VALENTINE	64	25	9	6	3	3
BOX AMV/001 (combined with AMV/002)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	61	27	29	9	10	17
Bill DUFF	136	90	27	11	10	0
David MAY	48	54	47	16	16	4
Ina PATON	40	20	33	16	10	11
Mark SALMOND	61	55	56	21	7	10
Paul Michael VALENTINE	75	132	26	11	9	12
BOX AMV/002 (combined with AMV/001)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD						
Bill DUFF						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Mark SALMOND						
Paul Michael VALENTINE						
BOX AMW (combined with AMX)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	60	35	49	25	9	14
Bill DUFF	121	54	15	15	7	5
David MAY	130	80	50	10	6	4
Ina PATON	25	13	16	25	19	13
Mark SALMOND	63	78	60	16	9	5
Paul Michael VALENTINE	35	115	35	9	6	5
BOX AMX (combined with AMW)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD						
Bill DUFF						
Dovid MAV						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Ina PATON Mark SALMOND						
Ina PATON Mark SALMOND Paul Michael VALENTINE	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Ina PATON Mark SALMOND Paul Michael VALENTINE BOX MD POST 001,002, 003, 004, 005	1st 150	2nd 96	3rd 76	4th 34		6th 46
Ina PATON Mark SALMOND Paul Michael VALENTINE BOX MD POST 001,002, 003, 004, 005 Andrew BOYD	150	96	76	34	16	46
Ina PATON Mark SALMOND Paul Michael VALENTINE BOX MD POST 001,002, 003, 004, 005 Andrew BOYD Bill DUFF	150 195	96 202	76 57	34 34	16 21	46 6
Ina PATON Mark SALMOND Paul Michael VALENTINE BOX MD POST 001,002, 003, 004, 005 Andrew BOYD Bill DUFF David MAY	150 195 133	96 202 134	76 57 117	34 34 40	16 21 36	46 6 6
Ina PATON Mark SALMOND Paul Michael VALENTINE BOX MD POST 001,002, 003, 004, 005 Andrew BOYD Bill DUFF	150 195	96 202	76 57	34 34	16 21	46 6

BOX MD POST 002 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD						
Bill DUFF						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Mark SALMOND						
Paul Michael VALENTINE						
BOX MD POST 003 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD						
Bill DUFF						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Mark SALMOND						
Paul Michael VALENTINE						
BOX MD POST 004 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD						
Bill DUFF						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Mark SALMOND						
Paul Michael VALENTINE						
BOX MD POST 005 (postal votes combined)	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD						
Bill DUFF						
David MAY						
Ina PATON						
Mark SALMOND						
Paul Michael VALENTINE						
Manual Entry	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th
Andrew BOYD	0	0	0	0	0	0
Bill DUFF	0	0	0	0	0	0
David MAY	0	0	0	0	0	0
Ina PATON	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mark SALMOND	0	0	0	0	0	0
Paul Michael VALENTINE	0	0	0	0	0	0

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

566	351	362	158	85	174
815	804	257	147	90	32
642	621	471	163	128	33
300	180	273	201	136	134
891	609	526	168	67	64
726	854	285	124	67	69
3940	3419	2174	961	573	506